

BirdDog Ranch – Kennels Stud Service CONTRACT

This contract made this 17th day of XXXX and between BirdDog Ranch - Kennels and Bryan Goodchild is in regard to Stud Services (breeding/mating).

Stud's Name <u>: Reb's I</u>	Rough and Rowdy
Breed: <u>Brittany</u>	AKC Registration Number: <u>SR85764502</u>
DOB:_12/25/2014	Color/Markings: Orange and White
Dam's Name <u>:</u>	
Breed: <u>Brittany</u>	_ AKC Registration Number:_
DOB:	Color/Markings:

This contract is for the stud services for the Stud named above to the Dam named above for mating/breeding purposes for the sum of \$1,000.00. The fees are due in full at time of mating/breeding and is non-refundable.

CONDITIONS STUD OWNER AGREES TO:

- Take normal adequate care of the Dam while in the charge of BirdDog Ranch -Kennels.
- Ensure above Stud has been found to be in good health.
- Ensure above Stud is up to date on its immunizations and checked by a licensed Vet.
- Provide a Stud Form to the Dam's owners upon birth of live puppy(ies).
- Provide a return Stud Service once of the same Stud to the same Dam if no
 pregnancy occurs. Transportation fees are the responsibility of the Dam's owner.
 Dam's owner must notify BirdDog Ranch Kennels of failure to breed within 70
 days of mating.

DAM OWNER AGREES TO:

- Pay the agreed to fees.
- Send Dam in good health and in season.
- Keep the Dam properly confined prior to and after breeding to ensure no other dog could mate with her accidentally.

OTHER CONDITIONS:

- One Puppy born alive or dead constitutes a litter. Additional Stud Service is at the discretion of BirdDog Ranch – Kennels for a litter that does not result in at least one live puppy.
- If the Dam fails to conceive on the return service, any additional attempts shall be at the discretion of BirdDog Ranch Kennels.

• If the Dam owners voluntarily leaves the dam at the Stud owner's place, the stud owner is not responsible for any death, sickness, or accident that may occur to the Dam.

I have read the above contract understand and agree with the terms set forth in this document. I also understand that this is a binding agreement and will abide by the terms we have agreed to herein. I acknowledge my acceptance of this contract with my signature below.

Name:			
Street:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:_	
Phone:			
Email:			
Dam Owner's Signature:			
Date:			
Stud Owner's Signature:			
Date:	_		

THANK YOU! Steven Hardwick

BirdDog Ranch - Kennels ~ <u>birddog@hotmail.com</u> ~ 512-497-1404